#### 503592046 12/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3638676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WANLI BI	07/16/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUZHOU NUHIGH BIOTECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Street Address:	C8, 218 XINGHU ROAD
Internal Address:	SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUITE 301
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9045522

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9566

Email: jonesta@ballardspahr.com Correspondent Name: **BALLARD SPAHR LLP** Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16188.0006U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TASHA JONES
SIGNATURE:	/TASHA JONES/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=16188\_0006U2\_EXECUTED\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=16188 0006U2 EXECUTED Patent Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0259** 503592046

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 16th day of 10th, 2015 between:

1. Wanii Bl of 402 Regal Lily Lane, San Ramon, CA 94582, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "the Assignor"); and

2. Suzhou Nuhigh Biotechnologies Co., Ltd of Suite 301, C8, 218 Xinghu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park,

Jiangsu 215123, China.

(hereinafter called "the Assignee").

## WHEREAS

A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the US patent No. <u>9,045,522 (application No. 13/682,664)</u> ("the Patent");

B. The Assignor has agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all its rights title and interest in and to

the Patent.

## NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

(1) For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL THAT its interest rights and title in and to the Patent and the

full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to sue for damages and other

remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent which may have occurred prior to the date hereof

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0260 (2) The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

By Assignor	By Assignee
Wanli Bl	Suzhou Nuhigh Biotechnologies Co., Ltd
Signature:	Signature:
Typed Name: Wanli BI	Typed Name: Wanli BI
Dated this: 07/16/2015	Title: Chief Executive Officer  Dated this:   Oテルト  / 2015
Witness $\sqrt{\frac{2}{ENG}}$ Typed name $\sqrt{\frac{ENG}{2015}}$ Date: $\sqrt{\frac{2}{16/2015}}$	Witness Typed name $FEMGL1$ Date: $07/16/2015$
Witness II Line Jiang  Typed name Yuce Jiang  Date: 07.16.2015	Witness II Yuce frang  Typed name Yuce Jiang  Date: 07.16.2015

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 037186 FRAME: 0261** 

**RECORDED: 12/02/2015**